
PENN NATIONAL - July 31, 2009 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $25,000 - $22,500
Five Furlongs On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For the Turf Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)
Purse: $30,000
Available Money: $30,000
Value of Race: $30,000 1st $18,000, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,300, 4th $1,800, 5th $900
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 8:00 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
17Jul09 3PEN2

9Jul09 2PEN1

19Jul09 2MTH7

24Jul09 9PEN10

18Jul09 4CNL9

27Jun09 12RD1

9
1
5

12
10
6

Who's Bluffing (Cora, David)
Taurus (Castillo, Oliver)
A Bit of Madness (Elliott, Stewart)
Honolua Storm (Musarro, Joe)
Bo Diddley (Foley, Tom)
Cyberflash (Soodeen, Rodney)

116
116
116
110
116
116

L b
L b
L b
L
L bf
L bf

4
1
2
6
5
3

2
3
5
1
4
6

11 1/2

22

51/2

41

31

6

12 1/2

27

52

42

33

6

14

29

54

4Head

31/2

6

15 1/2

23 1/4

32 3/4

42 1/2

52 1/4

6

0.60*
2.90
6.60

23.50
20.10
6.10

rail, ridden out
off rail, weakened
bobbled start
tired outside
off rail, tired
bothered start

Fractional Times: 22.12 44.65 Final Time: 56.81
Split Times: (22:53) (12:16)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Who's Bluffing, Bay Gelding, by Pine Bluff out of Poisonous, by Highland Blade. Foaled Mar 24, 2000 in Kentucky.
Breeder: J. Chester Porter. Winning Owner: Anthony L. Roman, Jr.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Who's Bluffing New Trainer: Darrel Delahoussaye New Owner: Michael J. Gill

Claiming Prices: 9 - Who's Bluffing: $25,000; 1 - Taurus: $25,000; 5 - A Bit of Madness: $25,000; 12 - Honolua Storm: $22,500; 10 - Bo
Diddley: $25,000; 6 - Cyberflash: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Oak (Stewards), In Classic Fashion (Stewards), Irish Answer (Stewards), Moral Fiber (Stewards), Saay Mi
Name (Stewards), Wawaset Park (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $25,387
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Who's Bluffing 3.20 2.10 2.10
1 Taurus 2.60 2.20
5 A Bit of Madness 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-1 8.60 25,157
$2.00 Trifecta 9-1-5 17.00 17,929
$2.00 Superfecta 9-1-5-12 77.60 5,005
$2.00 Pick 3 11-3/4/7/8/9/12-2/3/4/7/9/12

(3 correct)
25.60 1,877

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

9 Who's Bluffing 2 11 1/2 12 1/2 14 15 1/2

1 Taurus 3 21 1/2 22 1/2 24 25 1/2

5 A Bit of Madness 5 55 1/2 514 1/2 513 1/2 38 3/4

12 Honolua Storm 1 44 1/2 412 1/2 413 1/2 411 1/2

10 Bo Diddley 4 33 1/2 39 1/2 313 514

6 Cyberflash 6 66 616 1/2 617 1/2 616 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Kreiser, Timothy; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Allard, Edward; 12 - Conner, John; 10 - Sharp, Michelle; 6 - Epley, Jr., Steve

Owners: 9 -Anthony L. Roman, Jr.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -Gilbert G. Campbell; 12 -Gabriel Menei; 10 -Michelle S. Sharp; 6 - Nekia Farm;

Footnotes
WHO'S BLUFFING cleared then angled to the inside soon after the break and widened under mild urging. TAURUS stayed out from the inside while leading
the chase then weakened. A BIT OF MADNESS bobbled at the break then came out into CYBERFLASH then stayed out from the inside and made up some
ground late. HONOLUA STORM showed some speed outside then tired. BO DIDDLEY wasn't far back on the backstretch, stayed out from the rail and tired.
CYBERFLASH was bumped and forced out at the break then trailed.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/31/2009&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=07/31/2009&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

