PENN NATIONAL - July 31, 2009 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$25,000 - \$22,500

Five Furlongs On The Dirt - Originally Scheduled For the Turf Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)

Purse: \$30,000

Available Money: \$30,000

Value of Race: \$30,000 1st \$18,000, 2nd \$6,000, 3rd \$3,300, 4th \$1,800, 5th \$900

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good Off at: 8:00 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	E PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Jul09 ³ PEN ²	9	Who's Bluffing (Cora, David)	116 Lb	4	1 2	1 1 1/2	12 1/2	14	1 ^{5 1/2}	0.60*	rail, ridden out
9Jul09 ² PEN ¹	1	Taurus (Castillo, Oliver)	116 Lb	•	3	2 ²	2 ⁷	2 ⁹	2 ^{3 1/4}	2.90	off rail, weakened
19Jul09 ² MTH ⁷	5	A Bit of Madness (Elliott, Stewart)	116 Lb	2	2 5	5 ^{1/2}	5 ²	54	$3^{2 \ 3/4}$	6.60	bobbled start
24Jul09 ⁹ PEN ¹⁰	12	Honolua Storm (Musarro, Joe)	110 L	6	3 1	4 ¹	4 ²	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{2 1/2}	23.50	tired outside
18Jul09 ⁴ CNL ⁹	10	Bo Diddley (Foley, Tom)	116 L bf	f 5	5 4	3 ¹	3^3	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{2 1/4}	20.10	off rail, tired
27Jun09 ¹² RD ¹	6	Cyberflash (Soodeen, Rodney)	116 L bf	f (3 6	6	6	6	6	6.10	bothered start

Fractional Times: 22.12 44.65

Split Times: (22:53) (12:16)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Who's Bluffing, Bay Gelding, by Pine Bluff out of Poisonous, by Highland Blade. Foaled Mar 24, 2000 in Kentucky.

Breeder: J. Chester Porter. Winning Owner: Anthony L. Roman, Jr.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Who's Bluffing New Trainer: Darrel Delahoussaye New Owner: Michael J. Gill

Claiming Prices: 9 - Who's Bluffing: \$25,000; 1 - Taurus: \$25,000; 5 - A Bit of Madness: \$25,000; 12 - Honolua Storm: \$22,500; 10 - Bo

Final Time: 56.81

Diddley: \$25,000; 6 - Cyberflash: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Oak (Stewards), In Classic Fashion (Stewards), Irish Answer (Stewards), Moral Fiber (Stewards), Saay Mi

Name (Stewards), Wawaset Park (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$25,387

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Who's Bluffing	3.20	2.10	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	9-1	8.60	25,157
1	Taurus		2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-1-5	17.00	17,929
5	A Bit of Madness			3.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-1-5-12	77.60	5,005
					\$2.00 Pick 3	11-3/4/7/8/9/12-2/3/4/7/9/12 (3 correct)	25.60	1,877

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot i circinianoc Kanning Line i review								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin		
9	Who's Bluffing	2	11 1/2	12 1/2	14	1 ^{5 1/2}		
1	Taurus	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁴	2 ^{5 1/2}		
5	A Bit of Madness	5	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ¹⁴ 1/2	5 ^{13 1/2}	38 3/4		
12	Honolua Storm	1	4 ⁴ 1/2	4 ¹² 1/2	4 ^{13 1/2}	4 ¹¹ 1/2		
10	Bo Diddley	4	3 ^{3 1/2}	39 1/2	3 ¹³	5 ¹⁴		
6	Cyberflash	6	6 ⁶	6 ^{16 1/2}	6 ^{17 1/2}	6 ^{16 1/4}		

Trainers: 9 - Kreiser, Timothy; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Allard, Edward; 12 - Conner, John; 10 - Sharp, Michelle; 6 - Epley, Jr., Steve

Owners: 9 -Anthony L. Roman, Jr.; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -Gilbert G. Campbell; 12 -Gabriel Menei; 10 -Michelle S. Sharp; 6 - Nekia Farm;

Footnotes

WHO'S BLUFFING cleared then angled to the inside soon after the break and widened under mild urging. TAURUS stayed out from the inside while leading the chase then weakened. A BIT OF MADNESS bobbled at the break then came out into CYBERFLASH then stayed out from the inside and made up some ground late. HONOLUA STORM showed some speed outside then tired. BO DIDDLEY wasn't far back on the backstretch, stayed out from the rail and tired. CYBERFLASH was bumped and forced out at the break then trailed.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.